

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1120 OF 2006

DEVINA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARAMVIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 14/12/2006 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in Civil Suit No. 1854 of 2006
titled Col.

(Retd.) Dharamvir Singh vs. Devina Singh & Others pending in the Ahmedabad City Civil

Court at Ahmedabad are stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master