

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.1120 OF 2006

DEVINA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARAMVIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and with office report)

Date: 19/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadei, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.for

Mr.Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 still remain to be served. Let fresh steps be

taken to serve them. Process be given dasti as well.

To come up along with T.P.(C) No. 724 of 2006 (Devina Singh v. Yudhveer

Singh).

(J.S. Rawat)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master