

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 724 OF 2006

DEVINA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YUDHVEER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 18/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sunil Dutta Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Devendra Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner is directed to comply with Office Report dated 16th April, 2007

regarding process fee and additional copies of Transfer Petition for service to

respondent Nos. 2 and 3 to disclose the outcome of dasti service they have taken for

such respondents.

T.P.(C) No. 724/2006

Respondent may file Counter Affidavit before next date before 21st

April, 2007.

Petitioner may file rejoinder before next date.

List the matter on 12th July, 2007.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG