

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1120 OF 2006

DEVINA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARAMVIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 19.5.2008))

Date: 24/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Chauhan, Adv.
for Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to comply with the office
report dated 19.5.2008, in default of which put up for final orders.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master